

Suit No. : 11161/16

Arjun Kohli Vs. Krishna Chanakya

06/09/2016

Present : Sh. Sanjay Khanna, AR of the plaintiff company.  
None for the defendants.

The case is inadvertently shown to be fixed for order in the cause list. It seems because of this none has appeared for the defendants. In view of this, put up for PE on 17-11-2016.

The plaintiff has moved an application for summoning of the witnesses. It is submitted by the counsel for the plaintiff that the testimony of this witness is important in view of the permission granted by the Court to the plaintiff to file on record the documents namely Vat returns, challans of payment of VAT and details of invoices. The application is, therefore allowed and the witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(RAJNISH BHATNAGAR)  
ADJ:DELHI  
06/09/2016