

CS No. 11161/16

Arjun Kohli Vs. Krishna Chanakya

17.11.2016

Present : Counsels for the parties.

Sh. Maan Singh, Head Clerk from VAT department is present. He has not brought the summoned record and seeks time to produce the same.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he will pay the cost of Rs. 10,000/- by way of cheque in the chamber of counsel for the defendant today itself.

Put up for PE on 18.01.2016. Witness is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(RAJNISH BHATNAGAR)
ADJ:DELHI
17.11.2016