

Suit No. 11161/2016
Arjun Kohli v. M/s Krishna Chankaya

03.07.2017

Present : Ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

It is stated that one witness from Sales Tax Department was to be summoned for the purpose of completing the examination of PW1.

Witness has not been summoned for today.

Witness from Sales Tax Department be summoned for the next date of hearing on filing of PF and deposit of diet money.

Put up for PE on 12.09.2017.

(Dr. Saurabh Kulshreshtha)
Additional District Judge-11,
Central District, THC, Delhi
03.07.2017

Later on :

Counsel for the defendant has appeared. He is apprised of the next date of hearing. Put up on date already fixed.

(Dr. Saurabh Kulshreshtha)
Additional District Judge-11,
Central District, THC, Delhi
03.07.2017