

Suit No. 11161/2016
Arjun Kohili v. Krishna Chankaya

03.04.2018

Present : Shri Vibhor Bagga, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with PW1 in person.
Shri Sudhir Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants along with defendant no. 2 in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has requested for an
adjournment on the ground that he has been engaged
yesterday itself.

In the interest of justice adjournment is allowed.

At request, put up for PE on 01.08.2018.

(Dr. Saurabh Kulshreshtha)
Additional District Judge-11,
Central District, THC, Delhi
03.04.2018