

**CS No.11161/2016**

**Arjun Kohli versus Krishna Chanakya & others**

29.5.2019

Present : Ms.Yatika Vasudeva proxy for Sh.Vibhor Bagga  
counsel for the plaintiff along with Sh.Sanjay  
Khanna attorney of the plaintiff

Defendants No.1 and 3 are already exparte since  
09.2.2015

Defendant No.2 Lalit Sharma in person

The matter is listed today for evidence of the  
defendant no.2 but no affidavit of evidence has been filed. He  
requests for adjournment submitting that his counsel is held  
up in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi but states no reason as  
to why any affidavit of evidence was not filed under advance  
copy to the plaintiff. However, on the request of the  
defendant no.2 **one more opportunity is granted to the  
defendant for adducing evidence subject to cost of  
Rs.3,000/- which the defendant no.2 shall pay to the  
plaintiff on account of today's avoidable adjournment of  
the matter.**

List the matter for **evidence of the defendant  
no.2 on 29.8.2019.**

**Copy of the affidavit(s) of evidence be  
supplied** to the counsel for the plaintiff at least 15 days prior  
to the date fixed.

**(Manish Yaduvanshi)  
Additional District Judge-11,  
Central District, THC, Delhi  
29.5.2019 (n)**