

**CS No.11161/2016**

**Arjun Kohli versus M/s Krishna Chanakya & others**

29.8.2019

Present : Sh.Vibhor Bagga Advocate for the plaintiff with  
Sh.Sanjay Khanna attorney of the plaintiff  
Sh.Sudhir Sharma Advocate for defendant no.2  
along with defendant no.2 in person  
Defendants No.1 and 3 are already exparte since  
09.2.2015.

**An application is moved for waiver of costs  
impose vide order dated 29.5.2019. Affidavit of  
evidence of defendant no.2 also filed.**

Arguments on the application heard. Although  
this Court is not convinced with the ground disclosed for  
seeking waiver of costs i.e. pre-occupancy of the counsel in  
some other Court. However, in the interest of justice, the  
costs are reduced to Rs.1500/-. **The application stands  
disclosed of accordingly.**

Costs paid.

**Defendant No.2 examined as D2W1** and partly  
cross examined. Further cross examination is deferred due to  
non-availability of the counsel for the parties in the post  
lunch session.

As requested, list the matter for **further cross  
examination of D2W1 on 27.11.2019.**

**(Manish Yaduvanshi)  
Additional District Judge-11,  
Central District, THC, Delhi  
29.8.2019 (n)**