

CS No. 11161/16

Arjun Kohli Vs M/s Krishna Chanakya & Ors.

27.11.2019

Present : Sh Sanjay Khanna, attorney of the plaintiff.

D-2 is present in person.

D-1 & D-3 are already exparte since 9.2.2015.

Matter is listed today for further cross examination of

D2W1.

Plaintiff's counsel is not present and not available before
2 p.m.

I am already recording evidence in a time bound case at
Item No. 1 in the Cause List titled '*Krishan Kumar Saini Vs Rajinder
Kumar Saini*'.

In the given circumstances, matter is adjourned for
purpose already fixed and payment of costs on **17.2.2020**. Last
opportunity.

(Manish Yaduvanshi)
Additional District Judge-11,
Central District, THC, Delhi
27.11.2019(s)