

20.11.2020

Virtual Hearing.

Present: Sh Vibhor Bagga Ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no 2.

Defendant no 1 & 3 are Ex parte.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

No DW is present.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant no 2 despite repeated calls.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for DE on 10.03.2021.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.11.2020