

20.09.2021

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant no 1 & 3 are Ex parte.

Sh Sudhir Sharma LD counsel for defendant no 2 alongwith DW

Lalit Kumar.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff for cross examination of

DW.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Now to come up for DE on 04.12.2021.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/20.09.2021