

CS No. 11161/2016
Arjun Kohli Vs. Krishna

04.12.2021

Present: Sh. Rohit Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant nos. 1 and 3 are ex-parte.
Sh. Sudhir Shrama, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 along
with DW.

Matter is listed for DE. Though DW is present today, however, an adjournment is being prayed on behalf of plaintiff for today only. The adjournment sought for is strongly opposed alleging that no reasonable ground for adjournment is furnished on behalf of the plaintiff.

Considering the strong objection on behalf of the defendant, matter is adjourned for today only subject to cost of Rs.4,000/- only to be paid by the plaintiff.

Be put up for cross-examination of DW on **04.01.2022**.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 04.12.2021