

**CS No . 11161/16  
Arjun Vs Krishna**

10.03.2022

Present: Sh. Vibhor Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no 1 & 3 are Ex parte.

Defendant no 2 is absent.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant no 2. Be awaited.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/10.03.2022

At 12 : 20 pm.

Present: Sh. Vibhor Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no 1 & 3 are Ex parte.

Defendant no 2 is absent.

Previous cost has not been paid by defendant.

In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is granted. No further opportunity shall be granted to defendant no 2.

Now to come up for payment of cost and DE on **20.05.2022**.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/10.03.2022