

CS No . 11161/16

Arjun Kohli Vs. M/s Krishna Chanakya

20.05.2022

Present: Sh. Vibhor Bagga Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sudhir Sharma Ld counsel for defendant no 2.

Defendant no 1 & 3 are *Ex-parte*.(09.02.2015)

D2 W1 further cross examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for defendant no 2 submits that he does not want to lead further evidence.

Separate statement of Ld counsel for defendant no 2 has been recorded in this regard.

In view of the statement of Ld counsel for defendant no 2, **DE stand closed.**

List for final arguments on **22.08.2022.**

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.05.2022