

CS No. 11161/16
ARJUN KOHLI VS. M/S KRISHNA CHANAKYA

17.10.2022

Present: Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vibhor Bagga, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Defendant no. 1 and 3 are *Ex-parte*. (09.02.2015).

Today, the matter is listed for final arguments.

Proxy Counsel defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is in personal difficulty.

Defendant no. 2, who appears in person, submits that his counsel is not available since the counsel for the plaintiff has informed in advance about the personal difficulty.

At request, list for final arguments on **19.11.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/17.10.2022