

19.11.2022

Present: Sh. Vibhor Bagga Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no 2.

Defendant no 1 & 3 are Ex-parte (09.02.2015)

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Be awaited for defendant no 2.

Ld Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for 2:00 O'clock since he has to go to Rouse Avenue Court.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.11.2022

At 2:00 pm.

Present: Sh. Vibhor Bagga Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no 2.

Defendant no 1 & 3 are Ex-parte (09.02.2015)

Arguments heard in brief since none has appeared on behalf of defendant no 2 since morning.

Therefore, in the interest of justice, list for final arguments on
14.12.2022.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.11.2022