

CS No. 11161/16
Arjun Kohli Vs. Krishna Chanakya

14.12.2022

Present: Sh. Aoun Abbas, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vibhor Bagga, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 and 3 already *Ex-Parte* vide order dated
05.02.2019.
None for defendant no. 2.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground
that the main counsel is held in a matter before the Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the defendant no. 2
therefore list for final arguments on **06.03.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 14.12.2022