

CS No. 11161/16
Arjun Kohli vs. Krishna Chanakya

06.03.2023

Present: Ms. Anjali Jain, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vibhor Bagga, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 and 3 already *ex-parte* vide order dated
09.02.2015.
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Be awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,06.03.2023

At 12:45 PM

Present: Sh. Vibhor Bagga, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 and 3 already *ex-parte* vide order dated
09.02.2015.
Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2
alongwith defendant no. 2 in person.

Both the parties seeks time to inspect court file to complete their
record so as to advance arguments effectively.

At request, list for final argument on **23.03.2023 at 12:30 PM.**

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,06.03.2023