

CS No. 11161/16

Arjun Kohli Vs. Krishna Chanakya

23.03.2023

Present: Sh. Vibhor Baggar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant No. 1 and 3 already *ex-parte* vide order dated 09.02.2015.
Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant No. 2 alongwith defendant No. 2 in person.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that he has to attend to his brother who is scheduled to undergo surgery at 1.30 p.m today. Adjournment not opposed.

List for arguments on **12.05.2023 at 12.30 p.m.**

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.03.2023