

**CS No. 11161/16**  
**Arjun Vs Krishana**

12.05.2023

Present: Md Aum Abbas proxy Counsel for Sh Vibhor Bagga Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

**Defendant no 1 & 3 are Ex-parte (09.02.2015)**

Defendant no 2 in person.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application seeking adjournment on the ground that the main counsel had to go to Bangalore for some personal work. Copy of the tickets are annexed with the application.

Defendant no 2 also seeks pass over till 1:00 PM.

Since Ld counsel for the defendant no 2 is also not available, in view of the same, list for final arguments on **05.08.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati II)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/12.05.2023

**At 1:00 PM.**

At this stage, Sh. Sudhir Sharma and Ms Vandana Yadav Ld. Counsel for defendant no 2 alongwith defendant no 2 has appeared and they have been apprised of the NDOH and the proceedings of the present matter.

Now to come up on **05.08.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati II)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/12.05.2023