

05.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vibhor Bagga Ld Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC)
Defendant no 1 to 3 are Ex-parte.(09.02.2015)
Defendant no 2 in person.

Today, matter is listed for final arguments.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff submitting that he is suffering from eye flu.

Defendant no 2 also submits that his counsel is unable to come today due to heavy rain.

At joint request, list for final arguments on **31.08.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/05.08.2023