

**CS No. 11161/16**  
**Arjun Kohli vs. Krishna Chanakya**

31.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vibhor Bagga, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

Accordingly, renotify the matter for final arguments on **06.12.2023**.

**It is made clear to the parties that no further adjournment shall be granted on any ground whatsoever.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 31.10.2023

**At 12:00 PM**

At this stage, Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 has appeared and requests that the matter be taken up at 2:00 PM on the aforesaid date fixed and shall also intimate the same to the opposite side.

Now to come up for final arguments on **06.12.2023**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 31.10.2023