

CS No. 11161/16
Arjun Kohli vs. Krishna Chanakya

06.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vibhor Bagga, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff that he is not available after lunch as he has rush to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for an urgent hearing.

At request, renotify the matter for final arguments on **20.02.2024**
at 2:00 PM.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,06.12.2023

At 2:10 PM

At this stage, Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 has appeared and has submitted that he has not been informed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff about the non-availability of the counsel post lunch session.

He has been apprised of the NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,06.12.2023