

**CS No. 11161/16**  
**Arjun Kohli vs. Krishna Chanakya**

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vibhor Bagga, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has to urgently rush to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

At request, renotify on **03.07.2024 at 2:00 PM.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,08.04.2024

**At 2:45 PM**

Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 has appeared and has been apprised of the proceedings and the NDOH.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,08.04.2024