

CS DJ No. 11161/16
ARJUN KOHLI V. KRISHNA CHANAKYA & ORS.

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vibhor Bagga, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2 alongwith
defendant No.2.

Parties jointly submits that the matter be taken up on **24.12.2025 at
2.30 PM**, who are granted one opportunity to argue the present matter.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, Delhi/24.11.2025