

14 CS DJ 241/2013 11161/16

ARJUN KOHLI Vs. KRISHNA CHANAKYA

24.12.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff
Sh. Sudhir Sharma and Ms. Dipti Kumari, Ld. Counsels for
defendant No.2 alongwith defendant No.2.

Due to video-conferencing glitch the video-conferencing facility was
not working from 2.35 PM onwards till 3.00 PM.

In the interest of justice, list on **31.01.2026** for rebuttal arguments.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.12.2025