

CS DJ No.11161/2016
Arjun Kohli Vs. Krishna Chanakya

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Adrash Jaiswal, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants No.1 & 3 are already ex parte vide order dated 09.02.2015.
Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant No.2
(through VC).

Matter is listed for rebuttal arguments. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of main counsel for the plaintiff submits that, the main counsel due to unavoidable circumstances could not appear today for arguments before the Court. **Subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be given to Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2, one opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address the rebuttal arguments.** It is made clear to the parties that no further adjournment on any ground, whatsoever, shall be granted in the present matter.

List for rebuttal arguments on **15.04.2026.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.