

CS DJ 11161/16
ARJUN KOHLI Vs. KRISHNA CHANAKYA

23.05.2026

Present: Sh Aadarsh Jaiswal Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Sudhir Sharma Ld Counsel for the defendant no 2.

Arguments concluded.

Put up for orders at 3:00 pm.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.05.2026.

AT 3:00 pm.

Present: Sh Aadarsh Jaiswal Ld Counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)
Sh Sudhir Sharma Ld Counsel for the defendant no 2.(through VC)

Vide separate order announced in the open court, the suit filed by the plaintiff is hereby dismissed. No order as to costs.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.05.2026.